

State Bank of Pakistan (SBP BSC)

Section I. Invitation For Bids (IFB)

IFB NO. HYD/Admin/Proc.Unit/84997/Disposal-2021-22

The State Bank of Pakistan – Banking Services Corporation Hyderabad (SBP-BSC HYDERABAD) invites sealed offers from the interested parties for disposal of following irreparable/unserviceable/broken items on "**As is where is basis**" as follows:

Lot Description26 Nos. of unserviceable cash handling
machines.

Interested parties are required to submit their bids through sealed tenders on Single Stage Single Envelope Basis addressed to the Chief Manager, 2nd Floor, SBP-BSC Hyderabad, Shahrah-e-Fatimah Jinnah (Thandi Sarak) Hyderabad.

The amount of bid security for the above tender is 10% of the total quoted amount in the form of payment order drawn in favor of "SBP-BSC Hyderabad". The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding document must reach in the office of undersigned on or before **January 03**, **2022** at **11:00 am**. Bids will be opened on the same day at **11:30 am** in the office of Deputy Chief Manager (Chairman Disposal Committee), 1st Floor, State Bank of Pakistan – Hyderabad. This IFB is also available on the SBP and PPRA websites: <u>www.sbp.org.pk</u> & <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

Chief Manager

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC Hyderabad, 2nd Floor, Shahrah-e-Fatima Jinnah (Thandi Sarak) Hyderabad, Pakistan. Phone: (92-22)–9200607 Ext: 220, Facsimile: (92-22)-9200604